Dunn, Jennifer LCTZ:EX

From: Agerup, Pelle LCTZ:EX

Sent: Friday, July 20, 2012 2:05 PM
To: Agerup, Pelle LCTZ:EX

Ce: Martin, Leigh LCTZ:EX
Subject: notification

importance: High

Dear Proponent,

The stage 2 evaluations are now completed. With a tie for third ranked Proponent four Proponents are invited to
enter stage 3 of the NRFP process.

Pending reference ¢hecks the Short-Listed Proponents are (in alphabetical order):

e ContainerWorld Forwarding Services Inc.
s ExelCanada Ltd.

s  Kuehne+Nagel Ltd.

¢ Metro Supply Chain Group

| would like to remind all Proponents that you are still bound by the confidentiality provisions in the declaration of
interest including that any media statements must be pre-approved by the Province.

Debrief sessions will be offered to alf Proponents at the end of the procurement process.

Best regards,
Pelte

Pelle Agerup, BSc MBA RYT
Senior Director, Strategic Acguisitions

Logistics and Business Services

Shared Services BC

Ministry of Labour, Citizens' Services and Open Government
583 Superior 5t 3fl, Victoria, BL Canada

Call: {250} 516-5340 Fax: {250) 387-7309

Email: Pelle.Agerup@gov.be.ca

Legal disclaimer: This e-mail and any files transmitted with it are confidential and intended solely for the use of the individual or entity to
whom they are addressed. If you have received this e-mail in error, please notify the sender. Any unauthorizad cepying, disclosure or
distribution of the e-mail or the information it contains, is strictly forbidden.
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Dunn, Jennifer LCTZ:EX

From: Thomas Barfoed [T.Barioed @ hillebrandgroup.com]
Seni: Tuesday, July 10, 2012 1:48 PM

To: Agerup, Pelle LCTZ:EX; Martin, Leigh LCTZ:EX
Cc: pabraham@simard.ca

Subject: RE: Clarification

Hi Pelle/Leigh

We operate within government rules and regulations which is iflustrated through our licenses and permits which can
be available upon request. Following agreements are always up to date for regulatory guidance:

- Contract between LDB and Hillerband Westlink for distribution

- Approval of warehouse from LDB for Hillebrand Westlink to operate premises where excise duty deferred
liguor may be stored

- Documented approval of security standards in the warehouse

- CBSA approval of bond, excise & sufferance

- Agency Revenue Canada approval of surety bond (insurance guarantes)

- Truck fleet bonded carrier license from CBSA

- Truck registration with MOT/NSC

- Trucking and warehouse regulated by WCB

Qur experience and track record is clean and CBSA would be a good source for comments. CBSA finished audit of
Hillebrand Westlink last month and we passed with excellent marks.

Best regards,
JF Hillebrand Canada Inc
Hillebrand Westlink Inc

Thomas Barfoed
Reglonal Manager / General Manager

P +1-604-214-7604
F+1-604-214-7616

M +1-604-614-0092
t.barfoed@hiliebrandgroup.com

From: Agerup, Pelle LCTZ:EX [mailto:Pelle.Agerup@aov.bc.ca]
Sent: Tuesday, July 10, 2012 8:04 AM

To: Martin, Leigh LCTZ:EX

Cc: Agerup, Pelle LCTZ:EX

Subject: Clarification

Hello,

An update to the NRFP {Amendment 4, dated May 18th, 2012) was posted to Proponents VDRs regarding the
evaluation criterion, Section 7.2.1 - 2, item (h} Distribution Services Solution — Compliance with provincial and
federal policy and regulatory framework.

Can you please indicate where in your proposal you have responded to this evaluation criterion or otherwise you
may provide a clarification to this criterion, by email, by end of day July 11, 2012.

Cheers,
Pelle

Pelle Agerup, B5c MBA RYT Page 2
Senicr Director, Strategic Acquisitions CTZ-2012-00114




Logistics and Business Services

Shared Services 8C

Ministry of Labour, Citizens’ Services and Open Governmant
563 Superior St 3f], Victoria, BC Canada

Cell: {250} 516-5340 Fax: {250) 387-7309

Email: Pelle.Agerup@gov.be.ca

Legal disclaimer: This e-mail and any files transmitted with it are confidential and intended solely for the use of the individual or entity to
whom they are addressed. if you have received this e-mali in error, please notify the sender. Any unauthorized copying, disclosure or
distribution of the e-mail or the information it contains, is strictly forbidden.
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BDunn, Jennifer LCTZ:EX

From: Thomas Barfoed [T.Barfoed @ hillebrandgroup.com}
Sent: Tuesday, July 10, 2012 11:37 AM
To: Martin, Leigh LCTZ:EX; Agerup, Pelle LCTZ:EX
Cc: pabraham @simard.ca
Subiect: RE: SATP-301 claritication requast
Hi Leigh/Pelle

S13

Best regards,
JF Hillebrand Canada Inc
Hillebrand Westlink Inc

Themas Barfoed
Regional Manager / General Manager

P +1-604-214-7604
F+1-604-214-7616

M +1-604-614-0092
t.harfoed@hillebrandgroup.com

From: Martin, Leigh LCTZ:EX [mailto:Leigh.Martin@gov.bc.ca]
Sent: Friday, July 06, 2012 2:58 PM

To: Martin, Leigh LCTZ:EX; Agerup, Pelle LCTZ:EX

Subject: SATP-301 dlarification request

Leigh Martin, Project Director

Strategic Vendor Management

Labour, Citizens' Services and Open Goverment
553 Superior St | Vicioria, BC | 2560-216-5078
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Dunn, Jennifer LCTZ:EX

From: John.Ellis @dbschenker.com

Sent: Tuesday, July 10, 2012 11:29 AM

To: Agerup, Pelle LCTZ:EX

Cc: Martin, Leigh LCTZ:EX; lan.Morton@dbschenker.com;

Victar.a.Gutierrez@dbschenker.com: Moninder.Brar@ dbschenker.com: Heathar Loucks-
Provender @dbschenker.com
Subject: Re: Clarification

Pelle

S13

Please let me know if you need anything further.

Best Regards,

John Ellis, CGA
Product Manager

Gateway Multi-Modal Sclutions GMS
Schenker of Canada (DB Logistics)

3A - 1930 West Georgia Street.
Vancouver, BC VBE 2Y3

birect Line: {604) 628-4749

Cell: (604) 315-9877

Fax: (604) 484-3961

E-mail: john.ellis@dbschenker.com

From: "Agerup, Pelle LCTZ:EX" <Pelle.Agerup@dgev.bc.ca>

To: "Martin, Leigh LCTZ:EX" <Leigh.Martin@gov.bc.ca>
Cc: "Agerup, Pelle LCTZ:EX" <«Pelle.Agerup@gov.bc.ca>
Date: 97/10/2012 08.03 AM

Subject: Clarification

Hello,
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S13

Cheers,

Pelle

Pelle Agerup, BSc MBA RYT

Senior Director, Strategic Acquisitions

Logistics and Business Services

Shared Services BC

Ministry of Labour, Citizens' Services and Open Government
563 Superior St 3fl, Victoria, BC Canada

Cell: (256) 516-53408 Fax: (258) 387-73@9

Email: Pelle,Agerup@gov.bc.ca

tegal disclaimer: This e-mail and any files transmitted with it are confidential and
intended solely for the use of the individual or entity to whom they are addressed. If you
have received this e-mail in error, please notify the sender. Any unauthorized copying,
disclosure or distribution of the e-mail or the information it contains, is strictly

forbidden.
[attachment "Amendment 4 - SATP-381 DLP FINAL.pdf" deleted by John £11is/CA/Schenker]
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Dunn, Jennifer LCTZ:EX

From: John.Ellis @ dischenker.com

Sent: Tuesday, July 10, 2012 10:41 AM

To: Agerup, Pelle LCTZ:EX

Cc: Martin, Leigh LCTZ:EX; Victor.a.Gutierrez@dbschenker.com;

lan.Morton@dbschenker.com; Moninder.Brar @ dbschenkar.com; Heather.Loucks-
Provender @ dbschenker.com
Subject: Re: clarification - might have responded aiready

Pelle

S13

Best Regards,

John Ellis, CGA
Product Manager

Gateway Multi-Modal Solutions GMS
Schenker of Canada (DB Logistics)

3A - 1038 West Georgia Street.
Vancouver, BC VBE 2Y3

Direct Line: {604) 628-4740

Cell: (684) 315-8877

Fax: {684) 484-3961

E-mail: john.ellisfdbschenker. com

From: "Agerup, Pelle LCTZ:EX" <Pelle.Agerup@gov,bc.ca>

To: "John,Ellis@dbschenker.com” <John.Eilis@dbschenker. com>
Cc: "Martin, Leigh LCTZ:E£X" <Leigh.Martin@gov.bc.ca>

Date: 87/69/2812 93:55 PM

Subject: clarification - might have responed already

Hi John,
Here is one we could not find the answer to.

S13

Cheers,

Pelle Page 7
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Pelle Agerup, BSc MBA RYT
Senior Director, Strategic Acquisitions

Logistics and Business Services

Shared Services BC

Ministry of Labour, Citizens' Services and Open Government
563 Superior St 3fl, Vvictoria, BC Canada

Cell: (250) 516-5348 Fax: (250) 387-7309

Email: Pelle.Agerupfigov.bc.ca

Legal disclaimer: This e-mzil and any files transmitted with it are confidential and
intended solely for the use of the individual or entity to whom they are addressed. If you
have received this e-mail in error, please notify the sender. Any unauthorized copying,
disclosure or distribution of the e-mail or the information it contains, is strictly
forbidden.
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Dunn, Jennifer LCTZ:EX

From: Agerup, Pelle LCTZ:EX

Sent: Monday, July 9, 2012 3:55 PM

To: John.Eliis@dbschenker.com

Cc: Martin, Leigh LCTZ:EX

Subject: clarification - might have responed already
Hi John,

Here is one we could not find the answer to.

S13

Cheers,
Pelle

Pelle Agerup, BSc MBA RYT
Senior Director, Strategic Acquisitions

Logistics and Businass Servicas

Shared Services BC

Ministry of Labour, Citizens’ Services and Open Government
563 Superior St 3f, Victoria, BC Canada

Cell: {2530) 516-5340 Fax: (250} 387-7308

Email: Pelle Agerup@gov.bc.ca

Legal disclaimer: This e-mall and any files transmitted with it are confidential and intended solely for the use of the individual or entity to
whom they are addressed. If you have received this e-mail in error, please notify the sender. Any unauthorized copying, disclosure or

distribution of the e-mail or the information it contains, is strictly forbidden.

Page 9
CTZ-2012-00114




Dunn, Jennifer LCTZ:EX

From: Thomas Barfoed [T.Barfoed @ hiflebrandgroup.com}
Sent: Monday, July 8, 2012 2:30 PM

To: Agerup, Pelle LCTZ:EX

Cc: Martin, Leigh LCTZ:EX

Subject: RE: Hillebrand Clarifying Question

Gentlemen

Will confirm tomorrow AM on both your addressed questions (in an all-day event today).

Best regards,
JF Hillebrand Canada Inc
Hillebrand Westlink Inc

Thomas Barfoed
Regional Manager / General Manager

P +1-684-214-7684
F +1-604-214-7616
M +1-604-614-660%2
t.barfoed@hillebrandsroup.com

————— Original Message-----

From: Agerup, Pelle LCTZ:EX [mailto:Pellie.Agerupfigov.bc.cal
Sent: Friday, July 986, 20812 4:58 PM

To: Thomas Barfoed

Cc: Martin, Leigh LCTZ:EX

Subject: FW: Hillebrand Clarifying Question

Hi Thomas,

Clarifying question for you:

Hello,

Pelle Agerup, BSc MBA RYT
Senior Director, Strategic Acquisitions

Logistics and Business Services

Shared Services BC

Ministry of Labour, Citizens' Services and Open Government
563 Superier St 3fl, Victoria, BC Canada

Cell: (250) 516-534@ Fax: (250) 387-7309

Email: Pelle.Agerupflgov.bc.ca

Legal disclaimer: This e-mail and any files transmitted with it are _
confidential and intended solely for the use of the individual or entity
to whom they are addressed. If you have received this e-mail in error,
please notify the sender. Any unauthorized copying, disclosure or
distribution of the e-mail or the information it contains, is strictly
forbidden.
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Dunn, Jennifer LCTZ:EX

From: John.Ellis @ dbschenker.com

Sent: Monday, July 9, 2012 1:01 PM

To: Martin, Leigh LCTZ:EX

Cc: Agerup, Pelle LCTZ:EX; lan.Morton@dbschenker.com;

Victor.a.Gutierrez@dbschenker.com; Moninder.Brar@dbschenker.com; Heather.Loucks-
Provender @ dbschenker.com
Subject: Re: SATP-301 clarification request

Leigh

S13

Hopefully that answers your question, please let me know i¥ you require anything else.

Best Regards,

John E1lis, CGA
Product Manager

Gateway Multi-Modal Solutions GMS
Schenker of Canada (DB Logistics)

3A - 1030 West Georgia Street.
Vancouver, BC V6E 2Y3

Direct Line: (684) 628-4749

Cell: (604) 315-8877

Fax: {664) 484-3961

E-mail: iohn.ellis@dbschenker.con

From: "Martin, Leigh LCTZ:EX" <Leigh.Martinfgov.bc.ca>

To: "Martin, Leigh LCTZ:EX" <Leigh.Martinfegov.bc.ca>, "Agerup,
Pelle LCTZ:EX" <Pelle.Agerup@gov.bc.ca>

Date: 97/66/2012 82:58 PM

Subject: SATP-3681 clarification request

S13
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Leigh Martin, Project Director

Strategic Vendor Management

Labour, Citizens' Services and Open Goverment
553 Superdior St | Vvictoria, BC | 25€-216-5078
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Dunn, Jennifer LCTZ:EX

From:
Sent:
To:
Ce:

Subject:

Pelle

Bast Regards,

John.Ellis@dbschenker.com

Monday, July 9, 2012 12:06 PM

Agerup, Pelle LCTZ:EX

lan.Morton@ dbschenker.com; Victor.a.Gutierrez @ dbschenker.com;

Maninder.Brar@dbschenker.com; Heather Loucks-Provender@dbschenker.com

Re: SATP 301 financial clarification
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John Ellis, CGA
Product Manager

Gateway Multi-Modal Solutions GMS
Schenker of Canada (DB Logistics)

3A - 1830 West Georgia Street.
Vancouver, BC V6E 2Y3

Direct Line: (664) 628-4748

Cell: {684) 315-8877

Fax: (684) 484-3961

E-mail: John.ellis@dbschenker.com

From: "Agerup, Pelle LCTZ:EX" <Pelle.Agerupfigov.bc.ca>

To: "john.ellis@dbschenker.com” <john.ellis@pdbschenker.com>
PDate: 87/05/2012 64:13 PM

Subject: SATP 381 financial clarification

Hi John,

Another clarification question from the financial team.
Cheers,

Pelle

Hello

SHS

Pelle Agerup, BSc MBA RYT
Senior Director, Strategic Acquisitions

Logistics and Business Services

Shared Services BC

Ministry of Labour, Citizens' Services and Open Government
563 Superior St 3fl, Victoria, BC Canada

Cell: (258) 516-5348 Fax: (258) 387-7309

Email: Pelle.Ageruplgov.bc.ca

Legal disclaimer: This e-mail and any files transmitted with it are confidential and
intended solely for the use of the individual or entity to whom they are addressed. If you
have received this e-mail in error, please notify the sender. Any unauthorizgﬁfﬁég&%qgr

2




disclosure or distribution of the e-mail or the information it contains, is strictly
forbidden.
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Dunn, Jennifer LCTZ:EX

From: Martin, Leigh LCTZ:EX

Sent: Monday, July 8, 2012 10:33 AM

To: '‘Heather.Loucks-Provender@dbschenker.com'
Cc: Agerup, Pelle LCTZEX

Subject: He: Passwords for Appendix K

We got everything we needed. Thanks!

From: Heather.l oucks-Provender@dbschenker.com [mailto:Heather.Loucks-Provender@dbschenker.com}
Sent: Monday, July 09, 2012 10:32 AM

To: Martin, teigh LCTZ:EX

Cc: Agerup, Pelle LCTZ:EX

Subject: Re: Passwords for Appendix K

Hi Leigh,

S22 and | didn't read your message until today. | believe my colleague John Ellis has
provided you with the password you required. Please let me know # any of us at Schenker can be of further
assistance.

Regards,

Heather

From: "Martin, Leigh LCTZ:EX" <Leigh.Martin @ gov.be.ca>

To: ‘Heather.Loucks-Provender@dbschenker.com" <Heather. Loucks-Provender @ dbschenker.comy,
Ca: *Agerup, Pelle LCTZ:EX" <Pelle.Acerup @gov.be.ca>

Date: 29/08/2012 08:23 PM

Subject: Passwords fer Appendix K

Hi Heather,

We found that the celis have heen protected in the Appendix K spreadsheet you provided. Can you please send us that
password so that we can unprotect the celis?

Thanks,
Leigh
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Dunn, Jennifer LCTZ:EX

From: Agerup, Pelle LCTZ:EX

Sent: Friday, July 6, 2012 4:50 PM

To: t.barfoed@hillebrandgroup.com
Ce: Martin, Leigh LCTZ:EX

Subject: FW: Hillebrand Clarifying Question

Hi Thomas,
Clarifying question for you:

Hello,

$13

Pelle Agerup, BSC MBA RYT
Senior Director, Strategic Acgquisitions

logistics and Business Services

Shared Services BC

Ministry of Labour, Citizens' Services and Open Government
563 Superior St 3fl, Victoria, BC Canada

Cell: (250) 516-5340 Fax: (258) 387-7389

Email: Pelle.Agerupf@gov.bc.ca

Legal disclaimer: This e-mail and any files transmitted with it are confidential and
intended solely for the use of the individual or entity to whom they are addressed. If you
have received this e-mail in error, please notify the sender. Any unauthorized copying,
disclosure or distribution of the e-mail or the information it contains, is stricily
forbidden.
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Dunn, Jennifer LCTZ:EX

From: Agerup, Pelle LCTZ:EX
Sent: Friday, July 6, 2012 4:41 PM
To: John.Ellis @ dbschenker.com
Ce: Martin, Leigh LCTZ:EX; lan.Morton @ dbschenker.com;
Victor.a.Gutierrez@dbschenker.com
Subject: RE: SATP-301 clarification request
Hi Zohn,
S13
Cheers,
Pelle

Pelle Agerup, BSc MBA RYT
senior Director, Strategic Acquisitions

Logistics and Business Services

Shared Services BC

Ministry of Labour, Citizens’ Services and Open Government
563 Superior St 3fl, Victoria, BC Canada

Cell: (258) 516-534@ Fax: (250) 387-7309

Email: Pelle.Agerup@gov.bc.ca

Legal disclaimer: This e-mail and any files transmitted with it are confidential and
intended solely for the use of the individual or entity to whom they are addressed. If you
have received this e-mail in error, please notify the sender. Any unauthorized copying,
disclosure or distribution of the e-mail or the information it contains, is strictly
forbidden.

————— Original Message-----

From: John.Ellis@dbschenker.com [mailto:John.Ellis@dbschenker.com]

Sent: Thursday, July 5, 2012 11:47 AM

To: Agerup, Pelle LCTZ:EX

Cc: Martin, Leigh LCTZ:EX; Ian.Morton@dbschenker.com; Victor.a.Gutierrez@dbschenker.com
Subject: Re: SATP-381 clarification request

Pelle

S13

Best Regards,

John Ellis, CGA Page 18
Product Manager C?'gz?2012-00114




Gateway Multi-Modal Solutions GMS

Schenker of Canada (DB Logistics)
3A - 1936 West Georgia Street.
Vancouver, BU V6E 2Y3

Direct Lire: (604) 628-4748

Cell: (604) 315-8877

Fax: (684) 484-3961

E-mail: john.ellisf@dbschenker.com

From: "Agerup, Pelle LCTZ:EX" <Pelle.Agerupfgov.bc.ca>

To: "john.ellis@dbschenker.com" <john.ellis@dbschenker.com>
Cc: *Martin, Leigh LCTZ:EX" <Leigh.Martin@gov.bc.ca>
Date: 87/085/2012 69:50 AM
Subject: SATP-381 clarification request
Hi John,
S13
Thanks,
Pelle

Pelle Agerup, BSc MBA RYT
Senior Director, Strategic Acquisitions

Logistics and Business Services

Shared Services BC

Ministry of tabour, Citizens' Services and Open Government
563 Superior St 3fl, Victoria, BC Canada

Cell: (250) 516-5340 Fax: (258) 387-7309

Email: Pelle.Agerupfigov.bc.ca

Legal disclaimer: This e-mail and any files transmitted with it are confidential and
intended solely for the use of the individual or entity to whom they are addressed. If you
have received this e-mail in error, please notify the sender. Any unauthorized copying,
disclosure or distribution of the e-mail or the information it contains, is strictly
forbidden.
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Dunn, Jennifer LCTZ:EX

From: Martin, Leigh LCTZ:EX

Sent: Friday, July 6, 2012 3:08 PM

To: ‘John.Ellis@dbschenker.com'; Agerup, Pelle LCTZEX; 'lan.Morton@dbschenker.com’;
'Mr. Victor Gutierrez'

Subject: RE: SATP-301 clarification request

Not a problem. Thanks.

Leigh Martin, Project Director

Strategic Vendor Management

Labour, Citizens’ Services and Open Goverment
553 Superior 5t Victoria, BC | 250-216-5078

From: John.Ellis@dbschenker.com [mailto:John.Ellis@dbschenker.com]
Sent: Friday, July 6, 2012 3:06 PM
To: Martin, Leigh LCTZ:EX; Agerup, Pelle LCTZ:EX; lan.Morton@dbschenker.com; Mr. Victor Gutierrez

Subject: Re; SATP-301 clarification request

Will respond on Monday if that's okay.

From: "Martin, Leigh LCTZ:EX" [Leigh.Martin@gov.hc.ca]

Sent: 07/06/2012 02:58 PM MST
To: "Martin, Leigh LCTZ.EX" <Leigh.Martin @ gov.be.ca>; "Agerup, Pelle LCTZ.EX" <Pelle. Agerup@gov.be.ca>

Subject: SATP-301 clarification reguest

S13

Leigh Martin, Project Director

Strategic Vendor Management

Labour, Citizens' Services and Open Goverment
553 Superior St | Victoria, BC | 250-216-5078
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Dunn, Jennifer LCTZ:EX

From: John.Ellis @ dbschenker.com

Sent: Thursday, July 5, 2012 4:43 PM

To: Agerup, Pelle LCTZ:EX

Ce: Victor.a.Gutierrez @dbschanker.com; lan.Maorton@dbschenker.com;
Maoninder.Brar@dbschenker.com

Subiject: He: SATP 301 financial clarification

Thanks will go out to our group to clarify and get back to you.

Best Regards,

John Ellis, CGA
Product Manager

Gateway Multi-Modal Solutions GMS
Schenker of Canada (DB Logistics)

3A - 1038 West Georgia Street.
Vancouver, BC VGE 2Y3

birect Line: (664) 628-4740

Cell: (604) 315-0877

Fax: {(604) 484-3961

E-mail: john.ellis@dbschenker. con

From: "Agerup, Pelle LCTZ:EX" <Pelle.Aperuplgov.bc.ca>

To: "iohn.ellis@dbschenker.com” <iohn.ellis@dbschenker.com>
Date: @7/065/2012 84:13 PM

Subject: SATP 381 financial clarification

Hi John,

Another clarification question from the financial team.

Cheers,
Pelle

Hello

S13
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Pelle Agerup, BSc MBA RYT
Senior Director, Strategic Acquisiticns

Logistics and Business Services

Shared Services BC

Ministry of Labour, Citizens’ Services and Open Government
563 Superior St 3f1, victoria, BC Canada

Cell: (250) 516-5340 Fax: (250) 387-7309

Email: Pelle.Agerupfigov.bc.ca

Legal disclaimer: This e-mail and any files transmitted with it are confidential and
intended solely for the use of the individual or entity to whom they are addressed. If you
have received this e-mail in error, please notify the sender. Any unauthorized copying,
disclosure or distribution of the e-mail or the information it contains, is strictly
forbidden,
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Dunn, Jennifer LCTZ:EX

From: Agerup, Pelle LCTZ:EX

Sent: Thursday, July 5, 2012 4:13 PM
To: john.ellis @dbschenker.com
Subject: SATP 301 financial clarification
HiJohn,

Another clarification question from the financial team.

Cheers,
Pelle

Hello

S13

Pelle Agerup, BSc MBA RYT
Senior Director, Strategic Acquisitions

Logistics and Business Sarvices

Shared Services BC

Ministry of Labour, Citizens' Services and Open Government
563 Superior St 3fl, Victoria, BC Canada

Cell: (250) 516-5340 Fax: (250} 387-7309

Email: Pelle. Agerup®gov.be.ca

Legal disclaimer: This e-mail and any files transmitted with it are confidential and intended solely for the use of the individual or entity to
whom they are addressed. If you have received this e-mall in error, please notify tha sender. Any unauthorizad copying, disclosure or

distribution of the e-mail or the information it contains, i3 strictly forbiddan.
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Dunn, Jennifer LCTZ:EX

From: Thomas Barfoed [T.Barfoed @ hillebrandgroup.com]
Sent: Thursday, July 5, 2012 11:41 AM
To: Agerup, Pelle LCTZ:EX
Cc: Martin, Leigh LCTZ:EX
Subject: RE: Government reference chack
Hi Pelle
S13

Best regards,
JF Hillebrand Canada Inc
Hillebrand Westlink inc

Thomas Barfoed
Regional Manager / General Manager

P +1-604-214-7604
F+1-604-214-7616

M +1-604-614-0082
t.barfoed@hillebranderoup.com

From: Agerup, Pelle LCTZ:EX [mailto;Pelle. Agerup@aqgv.be.ca]
Sent: Thursday, July 05, 2012 11:39 AM

To: Thomas Barfoed

Cc: Martin, Leigh LCTZ:EX

Subject: Government reference check

Hi.

Thanks,
Pelle

Pelle Agerup, BSc MBA RYT
Senior Director, Strafegic Acquisitions

Logistics and Business Services

Sharad Services BC

Ministry of Labour, Citizens' Services and Open Government
563 Superior 5t 3fi, Victoria, BC Canada

Cell: (250) 516-5340 Fax: {250} 387-7309

Ernail: Pelle.Agerup@gov.be.ca

Legal disclaimer: This e-mail and any files transmitted with it are confidential and intended solely for the use of the individual or entity to
whom they are addressed. if you have received this e-mail in error, please notify the sender. Any unauthorized copying, disclosure or

distribution of the e-mail or the information it contains, is strictly forbidden.
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Dunn, Jennifer LCTZ:EX

From: Agerup, Pelle LCTZ:EX
Sent: Thursday, July 5, 2012 8:50 AM
To: john.ellis @ dbschenkar.com
Cc: Martin, Leigh LCTZ:EX
Subject: : SATP-301 clarification request
Hi lohn,

513
Thanks,
Pelle

Pelle Agerup, BSc MBA RYT
Senior Director, Strategic Acquisitions

Logistics and Business Services

Shared Services BC

Ministry of Labour, Citizens' Services and Open Government
563 Superior 5t 3fl, Victoria, BC Canada

Cell: (250) 516-5340 Fax: (250} 387-7309

Email: Pelle. Agerup@gov.bc.ca

Legal disclaimer: This e-mail and any files transmitted with it are confidential and intended solely for the use of the individual or entity to
whom they are addressed. If you have received this e-mail in error, please notify the sender. Any unauthorized copying, disclosures or

distribution of the e-mail or the information it contalns, is strictly forbidden.
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Dunn, Jennifer LCTZ:EX

From: John.Ellis @dbschenker.com

Sent: Tuesday, July 3, 2012 12:58 PM

To: Martin, Leigh LCTZ:EX

Cc: ‘Heather.Loucks-Provender@dbschenker.com'; Agerup, Pelle LCTZ.EX
Subject: RE: Passwords for Appendix K

Leigh please try this.

"Please advise them that the password for the Pricing Document is S15

Best Regards,

John Ellis, CGA
Product Manager

Gateway Multi-Modal Solutions GMS
Schenker of Canada (DB Logistics)

3A -~ 1830 West Georgia Street.
Vancouver, BC V6E 2Y3

birect Line: {(604) 628-4740

Cell: (604) 315-0877

Fax: (604) 484-3961

E-mail: john.eliis@dbschenker.con

From: "Martin, Leigh LCTZ:EX" <LlLeigh.Martin@gov.bc.ca>

To: ""Heather.Loucks-Provender@dbschenker.com'"
<Heather. boucks-Provender@dbschenker. com>
Cc: "Agerup, Pelle LCTZ:EX" <Pelle. Agerupf@gov.bc.ca>,

"'john.ellis@dbschenker.com’” <iohn.ellis@dbschenker.com>
Date: 87/83/2012 12:15 PM
Subject: RE: Passwords for Appendix K

Hi Heather,

Can you please send us this password as soon as possible?

Thanks,
teigh

From: Martin, iteigh LCTZ:EX

Sent: Friday, June 29, 2912 5:23 PM

To: Heather.Loucks-Provender@dbschenker.com
Cc: Ageriup, Pelle LCTZ:EX

Subject: Passwords for Appendix K

Hi Heather,

We found that the cells have been protected in the Appendix K spreadsheet you provided.

Can you please send us that password so that we can unprotect the cells?
1
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Thanks,
Leigh



Dunn, Jennifer LCTZ:EX

From: Martin, Leigh LCTZ:EX

Sent: Friday, June 29, 2012 5:23 PM

To: Heather.Loucks-Provender@dbschenker.com
Cc: Agerup, Pelle LCTZ:EX

Subiject: Passwords for Appendix K

Hi Heather,

We found that the cells have been protected in the Appendix K spreadsheet you provided. Can you please send us
that password so that we can unprotect the cells?

Thanks,
Leigh
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Dunn, Jennifer LCTZ:EX

From: Agerup, Pelle LCTZ.EX

Seni: Friday, June 29, 2012 4:14 PM
To: Agerup, Peile LCTZ:EX

Cc: Martin, Leigh LCTZ:EX
Subject: BCBid

Hello,

BCBid has now closed and will not accept any documents. Any further additions, edits, changes to your Proposal
{see section 1.14 of the NRFP} should he sent to me via email.

Happy Canada Day,
Pelle

Pelle Agerup, BSc MBA RYT
Senicr Director, Strategic Acquisitions

Logistics and Business Services

Shared Services BC

Ministry of Labour, Citizens’ Services and Open Government
563 Superior St 3fl, Victoria, BC Canada

Celt: {250) 516-5340 Fax: {250} 387-730%

Email: Pelle Aserup®@gov.be.ca

Legal disclaimer: This e-mail and any files transmitted with it are confidential and intendad solely for the use of the individual or antity to
whom they are addressed. If you have received this e-mail in error, please notify the sender. Any unauthorized copying, disclosura or
distribution of the e-mail or the information it contains, is strictly forbidden.
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Dunn, Jennifer LCTZ:EX

From: Agerup, Pelle LCTZ:EX

Sent: Friday, June 29, 2012 8:21 AM

To: Heather.Loucks-Provender@dbschenker.com
Ce: Martin, Leigh LCTZ:EX

Subject: FW: Question for SATP-301

Yes. See the NRFP section 1.14 CHANGES TO PROPOSALS:

By submission of a clear and detailed written notice to the Government Contact Person, a Proponent may amend or
withdraw its Proposal at any time throughout the duration of the NRFP process. Material changes may impact the
evaluation, ranking and selection of Proponents.

Cheers,
Pelle

Pelle Agerup, BSc MBA RYT
Senior Director, Strategic Acquisitions

Logistics and Business Services

Shared Services BC

Ministry of Labour, Citizens’ Services and Open Goverament
563 Superior St 3fl, Victoria, BC Canada

Cell: {250) 516-5340 Fax: {250) 387-7309

Email: Pelle.Agerup@gov.be.ca

Legal disclaimer: This e-mail and any files transmitted with 1t are confidential and intended solely for the use of the individual or entity to
whom they are addressed. IT you have received this e-mail in error, please notify the sender. Any unauthorized copying, disclosure or
distribution of the e-mail or the information it contains, is strictly forbidden,

From: SSBC Purchasing SSBCEX
Sent: Friday, June 29, 2012 8:14 AM
To: Agerup, Pelle LCTZ:EX

Subject: FW: Question for SATP-301

From: Heather, Loucks-Provender@dbschenker.com [mailto:Heather.Loucks-Provender@dbschenker.com]
Sent: Friday, June 29, 2012 5:59 AM

To: SSBC Purchasing SSBC:EX

Subject: RE; Question for SATP-301

My apologies Ellen. {thought ! had included it in my subject line.
Can you please redirect this for me? Sorry for any inconvenience.
Regards,

Heather

From: "SSBC Purchasing SSBC:EX" <purchasind@aqov.be.ca>

To: “Heather.Loucks-Provender@ dbschenker.com™ <Heather.| cucks-Provender @ dbschenkar.com>,
Date: 28/06/2012 06:33 PM
Subject: RE: Question for
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Good Afternoon Heather,

Please provide the solicitation number of the opportunity you are referring to, so that  may forward your question to the
appropriate person.

Thank you kindiy,

Elfen Hinton

Procurement Services Branch, Shared Services BC
Phone: {250) 387-7301

E-mail: bchid@agoev.be.ca

Visit us online at: http:/f/www bcbid.ca

Committed to our customers ... always working for you!

From: Heather.Loucks-Provender@dbschenker.com [maitto:Heather.Loucks-Provender@dbschenker.com]
Sent: Thursday, June 28, 2012 1:29 PM

To: SSBC Purchasing SSBC:EX

Subject: Question for

Good Afternoon,

There was a notation in the May 10th Proponents Meeting that stated the following:

So in stage | we're looking at your proposal. And there's an opportunity, if you missed
something, to fix it. So you have a week to get back to us. For example, you missed to
submitting the financial model or you didn't sign it. That's okay. We can rectify that in
this process. You all signed the declaration. And the first step for us internal is a
government reference check.

Is it still possible to amend our response after the June 29th submission?

Regards,

Heather Loucks

DB Schenker

Tender Management

Customer Solutions / Contract Logistics
3210 Airway Drive

Mississauga, Ontario

L4V 1Y8

Phone: 905 673-3556

Fax: 905 677-0587

E-mail: heather.lcucks @dbschenker.com
Website: www.dbschenkar.com

This email message {including attachments, if any) is intended only for the use of the individuat or entity to whom it is addressed. # may contain confidential
or legally privileged information. if you are not the intended recipient, you are heraby notified that any disclosure, copying, distribution of this information is
strictiy prohibited and may be unlawful. If you have raceived this communication in error, please notify us immediately by responding to this e-mail and then
delete it from your system. Schenker of Canada Limited is neither liable for the propsar and complate iransmission of the information confained in this
communication nor for any delay n its recsipt.

5% Before printing this e-mail please consider the environment.
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Dunn, Jennifer LCTZ:EX

From: Thomas Barfoed [T.Barfoed @ hillebrandgroup.com]
Sent: Thursday, June 28, 2012 6:03 PM

To: Mariin, Leigh LCTZ:EX; Agerup, Pelle LCTZ:EX
Subject: SATP-301_Proposal Hillebrand Westlink Inc

Hi Pelle & Leigh,

| am pleased to inform that Hillebrand Westlink successfully has uploaded our proposal to the BC Bid web page. Our
supplier number on BC Bid is 2414619001 if this information is needed. We have provided following documents, so
please confirm if all is well received from your end:

- Proposal Hillebrand Westlink

- Proposal Submission form

- Appendix 1

- Appendix 2

- Appendix 3

- Appendix K1 {password as requested S )

Looking forward to receive your confirmation tomorrow.,

Best regards,
JF Hillebrand Canada Inc
Hillebrand Woestlink Inc

Thomas Barfoed
Regional Manager / General Manager

P +1-604-214-7604
F+1-604-214-7616

M +1-604-614-0092
t.barfoed@hillebrandgroup.com
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Dunn, Jennifer LCTZ:EX

From: Thomas Barfoed [T.Barfoed @hillebrandgroup.com]
Sent: Wednesday, June 27, 2012 3:43 PM

To: Agerup, Pelle LCTZEX

Cc: Marntin, Leigh LCTZ:EX

Subject: RE: SATP-301 eBid - last minute

Attachments: 20120627152552534.pd!

Hi Pelle

| have faxed enciosed to your team but enclosing it on email as well so we can get the login/pay for tomorrows
upload.

Best regards,
JF Hillebrand Canada Inc
Hillebrand Westlink Inc

Thomas Barfoed
Regional Manager / General Manager

P +1-604-214-7604
F+1-604-214-7616

M +1-604-614-0092
t.barfoed@hiliebrandgroup.com

From: Agerup, Pelle LCTZ:EX [mailto:Pelle. Agerup@agov.bc.cal
Sent: Wednesday, June 27, 2012 2:50 PM

To: Thomas Barfoed; Martin, Leigh LCTZ:EX

Subject: RE: SATP-301 eBid - last minute

Yes, BCBid is different. The BCeiD i so access the VDR SharePoint site. BCBid is for submitting Proposails. You need
to sign up with BCBid.

Cheers,
Pelie

Pelle Agerup, BSc MBA RYT
Senior Director, Strategic Acquisitions

Logistics and Business Services

Shared Services BC

Ministry of Labour, Citizens' Services and Open Government
563 Superior 5t 3fl, Victeria, BC Canada

Cell: {250} 516-5340 Fax: {250) 387-7309

Email: Pelle.Agerup@gov.be.ca

Legal disclaimer: This e-mail and any files transmitted with it are confidential and intended solely for the use of the individual or entity to
whom they are addressed. If you have received this e-mail in error, please notify the sender. Any unauthorized copying, disclosure or
distribution of the e-mail or the information it contains, is strictly forbidden.

From: Thomas Barfeed [mailto:T.Barfoed@hillebrandgroup.com]
Sent: Wednesday, June 27, 2012 2:37 PM

To: Agerup, Pelle LCTZ:EX; Martin, Leigh LCTZ:EX

Subject: RE: SATP-301 eBid - last minute

Hi Pelle/Leigh,
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! have tried to log on with my BCelD informaticn but the system does not allow us me access. Is the BCBid log in
different? We are uploading our proposal tomorrow, Looking forward to your feedback/.

Best regards,
JF Hillebrand Canada inc
Hillebrand Westlink Inc

Thomas Barfoed
Regional Manager / General Manager

P +1-604-214-7604
F+1-604-214-7616

M +1-604-614-0092
L.barfoed@hillebrandgroup.com

From: Agerup, Pelle LCTZ:EX [mailto:Pelle.Agerup@gov.bc.ca)

Sent: Wednesday, june 27, 2012 10:43 AM

To: Agerup, Pelle LCTZ:EX; Martin, Leigh LCTZ:EX

Subject: SATP-301 eBid - last minute

Importance: High

A couple of Q&As regarding electronic bidding:

IF YOU ARE GOING TO SUBMIT ELECTRONICALLY AND HAVE NOT SIGNED UP YET — DO IT TODAY!

s The electronic sighature is a part of the eBidding process so you do not have to send paper copies in
addition.

* Maxsize 20 Mb per attachment

e  Guide book: http://www.bchid.gov.bc.ca/custom/BCBidOpNoticeEbidGuide20110907. . pdf

o Helpdesk: 604-660-2421 or 250-387-7301 {actually very helpful}
Call me if you have any problems.
Best regards,
Pelle

Pelle Agerup, BSc MBA RYT
Senior Director, Strategic Acquisitions

Logistics and Business Services

Sharad Services BC

Ministry of Labour, Citizens' Services and Open Government
563 Superior St 3f], Victoria, BC Canada

Celt: {250) 516-534C Fax: (250} 387-7309

Email; Pelle.Agerup@sov.be.ca

Legal disclaimer: This e-mail and any files transmitted with it are confidential and intended solely for the use of the individual or entity to
whom they are addressed. i you have received this e-mail in error, please notify the sender. Any unauthorized copying, disclosure or
distribution of the e-mail or the information it contains, is strictly forbidden.
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BRITISH
}‘%;-;—ﬁ COLUMBIA

Instructions:

BC Bid® e-Bidding Registration
and Change of Information Form

+ Pleass compiste ALL of the sactions betow (even if some of the Infarmation
has not changed), and submit the form by fax to 250 387-7310.

+ This ferm must be completed by an individual authorized by the legal entity

{“Bidder” named balow.

Freedom of Information and Protection of Privacy Act

Any personal Informalion raguasted is collecled under the

authority of seclion 26{c) of the Freedaom of Infarmalion

and Proleclion of Privacy Ack. I you have any questions
! about the callectar ¢r use of this informalion, pleasa
{_coniact the BC Bid® Help Dask at 250 387-7301.

General Information

COMPANY OR LEGAL ENTITY NAME {"BICDER™

HiLLEBRAND  WeESTLMKL T e .

DOING BUSINESS AS NAME

Hiolen@do D WEST R

COMPANY NUMBER ISSUED BY BC CORPQRATE

REGISTRY - if applicable and known

(eerrare § o2 -1

SUPPLIER NUMBER ISSUED BY MINISTRY
OF FINANCE - if applicable and known

RS NN dlice =

WEB SITE — JF applicable

Wty ,"ti{Li«E 5‘{1;&&&&;\5&5&?‘.&1\‘3?{_ L O

Bidder Ownership Information

D a company registered in
British Columbla

D a partnership regisiered In
British Columbia

D a sole propristorship registerad
in British Columbia

i & co-operative regislered
in British CGeolumbia

a soclety registered in British
Columbia

D an extraprovincial company
ragistered in Brilish Columbia

[ ] an individuai

[:l & company, patinership, sole proprietorship,

co-operative or society ragistered in ancther
province or territory of Canada, or pursuant to
the Canada Business Corparations Act

I:l a company, partnership, sole propristorship or
other form of enterprise registered in a country
other than Canada

Head Qffice information

ADDRESS CITY PROVINGE/STATE/COUNTRY POSTALIZIP CODE

(bobZ T Keag Licamensd  BC VEWIM L

Prime Contact Information

POSITION TITLE GIVEN NAME MIDDLE NAME SURNAME :
(oot Mianacevie | TROM KBS — BLUALFOED

TELEPHONE MO, FAX NO. CELLNO, EMAL ADDRESS

(hel ) 2iY ool by ) 2%% 1397 [beY ) 1Y 0T | T Orfot (B Hillesndmp GRoLP oA

BC BID® USER ID If your prime contact does not have a BC Bid® User ID, please have the prime coniact

register at the BC Bid® website located at hip:/fwww.bebld.ca

e-Bidding Key Information

Specify below the e-Bidding key that you want 1o use. Your e-Bidding key is the elestronic equivalent of the Bidder's authorized
signature. Every bid, proposal or communication that the Bidder submils glecironically and that would normally require a
traditional signature will require entry of this e-Bidding Kay in place of a traditional signature.
NEW F-RINFHNG KRy *

CURRENT E-BIDDING KEY - if appiicable

S 15

, (regeceelivg)

*You must specify your e-Bidding Key, Your e-Bidding Kay must be belween 6 and 19 alphabelic or numeric characters. All alphabetic
characlers must be uppercase. The e-Bidding Key is activated when email confirmaltion is senl te your prime coniact.

Authorization — To be completed by an authorized signatory of the Bidder
The Information hetein is true and eorreat, and | understand and agree fo the terms and conditions specfiled in the above Agreement

MAME POSITION TFTLE EMAIL ADDRESS

ThomnS 2idlfoed lﬁ»eu-amu Mool | Tagneed € BLEsesiiDidoud . Conn

AUTHORIZED S TURE ¢ B T?LEPHGN{E NG, DATE SIGNED "

X T L (0% 160/ 0092 |2, 81,2187 1277

Witnessed by

NAME POSHTION TITLE a L EMAILADDRESS 1

ALEXANBE Kbl | (uSrovual. Satvi(e ALl PATRCE (P Ui BUEST Ll | et

AUTHORIZED SIGNATURE TELEPHONE NO. - {).-‘\TEYS‘E%QED - o0,

X %ﬁb,ﬁ@,@w (609 ) 287 205/ 12 5T o 67

Rev.2008/3/4 Page 3
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& BRITISH
%5 ColumiBa

Do | need to fill out the “e-Bidding Reyisiration
and Change of Information Form”?

The form should be completed and submitted:

1. If you would like the ability to electronically
respond to BC Bid® opportunities that allow
e-hids.

2. If you previously submiited the form but wish
to change your head office’s address, primary
contact, e-Bidding Key information or other
information.

All sections of the form need to be completed,
aven if some of the information has not changed.

If you do not wish to respond eiectronically to
natices and bid opportunities, then the e-Bidding
Registration and Change of Information Form
does not need fo be submitied.

What is an "e-Bidding Key’?

Your e-Bidding Key is a series of numbers and
letters selected by you whean completing the
e-Bidding Registration and Change of
Information Form that, in conjunction with your
other identifying information such as your legat
name, is the legal equivaient of your authorized
signaiure. You may use your e-Bidding Key to
siactronically sign eligible bids, proposals or other
communications in the BC Bid® eService. An
example of an e-Bidding Key minht ha-
GREATCG123. S 15

Changing Your e-Bidding Key

As the primary contact for your company, you are
responsible for all use of your e-Bidding Key. The
security you iake in relation o your e-Bidding Key
and how often you change your e-Bidding Key
depends on you. If an individual leaves your
organization who knows your e-Bidding Key, you
should cansider changing your e-Bidding Key. Also,
similar with good practices for passwords, you
should also consider changing your e-Bidding Key
from time totime.

Rev, 2003/ 374

What happens nexi?

After you complete and submit, via fax, the
e-Bidding Registration and Change of
Information Form, BC Bid's regisirar will check
the form for completeness. If the form is complete
and accepted, your information wifl be added or
updated on BC Bid®. Your prime contact will
receive an email confirming that the processing of
the form is complete and that your e-Bidding Key
has been activated.

if the form is not complete or accepted, your prime
contact will receive an email advising of this.

If incomplete, the email will also specify what
mandatory information was missing and you wili
be asked o re-fax an amended form.

Need More Help?

If you need more help filling out this form please
contact the BC Bid Help Desk at the following
phone numbers:

In Victoria: 250 387-7301

For toll free access from outside of Victoria call
Enquiry BC at one of the numbers listed below
and request a transfer {o 387-7302 or 387-7303.

In Greater Vancouver: 504 660-2421
Elsewhers in BC: 1 800 663-7867
Quiside BC: 504 860-2421

Terms and Conditions

If the Bidder agrees with the Terms and
Conditions on page 2, then the Bidder must
complete and sign the e-Bidding Registration
and Change of Information Form on page 3
and send by fax {o the province at 250 387-7310.

Upon receipt of the completed form, the Province
may, at its sole discretion, activate the Bidder's
g-Bidding Key. The Province is under no
obligation to activate the Bidder's e-Bidding Key.
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) COLUMBIA

1.

10.

11,

12.

BRITISH

The BC Bid® eService {"Service”) Is offsred to the
Bidder by the Province of British Columbia, and on
behalf of public seclor entities that use BC Bid®
(referred {o below as the “Province”, or "We", “Us” or
“Our®, as the context requires).

Accass to and use of the Sarvice is provided subject to
these terms and conditions. The Bidder agrees o use
tha Service in accordance with these terms and
conditions and other policies as the Province may
communicaie to the Bidder from fime to time.

The Bidder agrees that its use of the electronic bidding
key {"e-Bidding Key") Is the legal equivalent to its
authorized signature and indicates ils agreement to be
bound by the slalemenis and represeniatiens 1o which
the e-Bidding Key is affixed.

We are under no obiigation to confirm or verify the
actual identity or authority of any user of the e-Bidding
Key. The Bidder authorizes Us to.accept, without
further verification, all activities and communications
that use the Bidder's e-Bidding Key.

The Bidder agrees that if its e-Bidding Key is entered
incorractly, or is invalid at any applicable closing times
or dates regardless of whan received by Us, then any
bids, proposals or other communications that the e-
Bidding Key is associated with will not be considered or
evaluated.

The Bidder agrees that We may altach an electronic
time and/or date stamp (*Stamp®) tc bids, propesals or
other communications when those bids, proposals or
communications have beean received by Us. When so
atlached, the Bidder agrees that the Stamp altached
by Us will detarmine the time and dale {hat the bid,
proposal or other communication was recelved by Us.

The Bidder ig liable for alf use of ils &-Bidding Key,
including use by any Individual whether with or without
the Bidder's knowledge or consent.

The Bidder will not:

a} attempt to dafeat or compromise ihe security ralatad
to the Service; or

by decompile, disassemble, reverse engineer, or
otherwise copy any source code associated with
the Service

The Bidder is responsible for ensuring that its
regisiration and other contact information is complele
and accurats, and is kept current.

Ail information provided to the Province is subject to
the Freedom of Information and Prolsction of Privacy
Acl. We will only use the information for purposes
related o the Service.

Wae retain the copyright on all information mads availabla
to the Bidder through the Service and the BC Bid® Web
site.

The Province may post the Bidder’s Information onfine
as it relates 1o Its interest in spacifie bid opportunities.

13.

14,

15,

18.

17.

18.

19.

20.

21.

22,

TERMS AND CONDITIONS

The Bidder should not rely on the Service as iis
exclusive melhed of submitting bids, proposals or
other communications to Us. For example, there may
be tachnical issues that affect the pravision of the
Service and, because the Service is provided over the
Internst, the Bidder's communications ¢ Us may be
susceplible to data corruption and/or delays in
transmission.

The service Is provided “AS 18" without warranty
of any kind, including warranty of fitness for a
particular purpose. We do not warrant the
accuracy or the completeness of the service or the
information made available to the bidder by the
service, or that the service wili function without
error, failure or interruption.

No action may be brought by any person against
us for any loss or damage of any kind caused by
any reason or purpose including, without

limitation, reliance on the functioning of service.

Tha Bidder agrees to indemnify and saves harmiess
Ls, and Our respeciive servants, agenls, directors,
centractors, and employesas (each an “Indemnified
Person”} against any and all losses, clahms, damages,
aclions, causes of action, cosis and expenses that an
indemnnifled Person may sustain, incur, sulfer, or be
put to by reason of the Bidder's acts or omissions, ar
the acts or omissions of the Bidder’s servants, agents,
directors, coniractors and employess, In relation 1o the
Service.

The Bidder will not, without the prior written consent of
the Province, assign or transfer this Agresment or any
of its rights under this Agreement.

The Province may terminate this Agresment, thereby

invalidafing the Bidder's o-Bidding Key:

a} immediately H, in the Province’s sole discration,
ihe Bidder has breached or appears to have
breachad a term of this Agreement, or

b} upon on giving at feast 3 business days’ prior
written notice of termination to the Bidder for any
other reason (where “business day’ means a
business day of the Province).

The Province may disconlinue the Ssrvice at any time
and without any obligation o give notice of
discontinuance to the Bidder.

The Province may amend this Agreement at any lime
by providing notlce to the Bidder of the amended
Agreement. Continued usa of the Service after such
notice consiittites the Bidder’s acceptance of the
amended Agreement.

With the exception of information requested by the
Province, any changes to the Form or these terms and
conditions made by the Bidder are as if not wrilten.

These terms and condilions are governed by and are
io ba construed in accordance with the laws of British
Columbia.
Page 2
Page 37
CTZ-2012-00114




Dunn, Jennifer LCTZ:EX

From: Agerup, Pelle LCTZ:EX

Sent: Tuesday, June 26, 2012 11:52 AM

To: Heather.l.oucks-Provender @ dbschenker.com

Cc: John.Eliis @ dbschenkar.com; Martin, Leigh LCTZ:EX
Subject: RE: Satp-301

Yes, pdf with the signatures of ok. There is a etectronic signature as a part of the eBid process. Mo hard copies are
needed — you can submit all the documents via BCBid.

Cheers,
Pelle

Pelle Agerup, BSc MBA RYT
Senior Director, Strategic Acquisitions

Logistics and Business Services

Shared Services BC

Ministry of Labeur, Citlzens' Servicas and Open Government
563 Superior 5t 3}, Victoria, BC Canada

Cell: (250) 516-5340 Fax; {250) 387-7309

Ernail: Pelle. Agerup@gov.bc.ca

Legal disclaimer: This e-mall and any files transmitted with it are confidential and intended sclely for the use of the individual or entity to
whom they are addressed. If you have received this e-mail in error, please notify the sender. Any unauthorized copying, disclosure or
distribution of the e-mail or the information it contains, is strictly forbidden.

From: Heather.loucks-Provender@dbschenker.com [mailtg;Heather.l oucks-Provender@dbschenker.com]
Sent: Tuesday, June 26, 2012 11:29 AM

To: Agerup, Pelle LCTZ:EX

Cc: John.Ellis@dbschenker.com

Subject: Re: Satp-301

Hi Pelle,

Thank you for your response. |am in the process of registering with BCBid to submit electronically, however can you
confirm that you will accept a PDF copy of the Appendix B with the original signatures and Corporate Seal
requirement or do | have to included that with our hard copy response???

Regards,

Heather

From: "Agerup, Pelle LCTZEX" <Pelle. Agerup@gov.be.ca>

Tou "Heather.Loucks-Provender@dbschenker.com™ <Heather. Loucks-Provender @ dbschenker.com:>,
Ca: "Martin, Leigh LCTZEX" <Leigh.Martin@gov.bc.ca>

Oate: 25/06/2012 02:35 PM

Subject: Satp-301

Hi Heather,
Yes, you can submit electronically. Plsase contact BCBid (250} 387-7301 to get the
details. You need to register and I suggest yvou send a test f£ile ahead. I _think the

. . . . . Page
-~ b = -
max size 1is 50Mb BCBid help desk are great and will help you through it. 170,005 00114

1






Dunn, Jennifer LCTZ:EX

From: John.Ellis@dbschenker.com

Sent: Tuesday, June 26, 2012 11:22 AM

To: Agerup, Pelle LCTZ:EX

Subject: Re: FW: RE - SATP - 301 alectronic submission

Thanks Pelle

Best Regards,

John Ellis, CGA
Product Manager

Gateway Multi-Modal Solutions GMS
Schenker of Canada (DB Logistics)

3A - 1630 West Georgia Street.
Vancouver, BC V6E 2Y3

Direct Line: (684) 628-4748

Cell: (604) 315-8877

Fax: (604) 484-3961

E-mail: john.ellis@dbschenker.com

From: "Agerup, Pelle LCTZ:EX" <Pelle.Agerup@pov.bc.ca>

To: "john.ellis@dbschenker.com™ <jchn.ellisf@ddbschenker.com>
Date: B86/26/2612 11:09 AM

Subject: FW: RE - SATP - 301 electronic submission

#i John,

You can find information on how to sign up for electrenic bidding on the bcbid website:
hitp://www.bcbid.gov.bc.ca/open.dll/welcome i think it takes

24 hours to activate a new account.

They also have a very helpful help desk at: bcbidiigov.bc.ca

I think the max size is 56Mb but check with the help desk and they also recommend that you
send a test file to make sure everything works.

If you submit electronically you do not have to send any paper copies.

Pelle Agerup, BSc MBA RYT
Senior Director, Strategic Acquisitiens

togistics and Business Services

Shared Services BC

Ministry of Labour, Citizens’ Services and Open Government

563 Superior St 3f1, Victoria, BC Canada

Cell: (250) 516-5348 Fax: (250) 387-73089

Email: Pelle.Agerup@gov.bc.ca gﬁf§ﬂ2@0ﬂ4




Legal disclaimer: This e-mail and any files transmitted with it are confidential and
intended solely for the use of the individual or entity to whom they are addressed. I you
have received this e-mail in error, please notify the sender. Any unauthorized copying,
disclosure or distribution of the e-mail or the information it contains, is strictly
forbidden.

————— Original Message-----

From: John.Ellisfidbschenker.com [mallto:John.Ellis@dbschenker.com]
Sent: Tuesday, June 26, 2012 10:42 AM

To: SSBC Purchasing SSBC:EX

Subject: RE - SATP - 301 electronic submission

Could you please let me know how we can submit our response electronically and are there
limitations on size.

Also are hard copies still expected ?

Best Regards,

John Ellis, CGA
Product Manager

Gateway Multi-Modal Solutions GMS
Schenker of Canada (DB Logistics)

3A - 10938 West Georgia Street.
Vancouver, BC V6E 2Y3

Direct Line: (604) 628-4748

Cell: {604) 315-0877

Fax: (604) 484-3961

E-mail: John.ellis@dbschenker.com
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Dunn, Jennifer LCTZ:EX

From: Agerup, Pelie LCTZ:EX

Sent: Monday, June 25, 2012 11:39 AM

To: ‘Heather.Loucks-Provender @ dbschenker.com'
Ce: Martin, Leigh LCTZ:EX

Subject: Satp-301

Hi Heather,

Yes, you can submit electronically. Please contact BCBid {258) 387-7381 to get the
details. You need to register and I suggest you send a test file ahead. I think the max
size is 5@Mb BCBid help desk are great and will help you through it.

Cheers,

Pelle
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Dunn, Jennifer LCTZ:EX

From: SS5BC Purchasing SSBC:EX

Sent: Monday, June 25, 2012 11.29 AM

To: Agerup, Pelle LCTZ:EX

Subject: FW: Question regarding slectronic submission

From: Heather.Loucks-Provender@dbschenker.com [mailto: Heather.L.oucks-Provender@dbschenker.com]
Sent: Monday, June 25, 2012 11:16 AM

To: SSBC Purchasing S5BC:EX

Cc: John.Ellis@dbschenker.com

Subject: Question regarding electronic submission

Good Afternoon,
Piease find the two questions below regarding the NRFP SATP-301

1. Can you please confirm the process if Proponent is to submit their proposal electronically through the
Government’s BC e- Bid System 777

2. Also, is there a limit to the size of the files???

Regards,

Heather Loucks

DB Schenker

Tender Management

Customer Solutions / Contract Logistics
3210 Airway Drive

Mississauga, Ontario

LAYV 1Y6

Phone: 905 673-3556

Fax: 905 677-0587

E-mail: heathar.loucks @dbschenker.com
Website: www.dbschenker.com

This emait message (including attachments, if any) is intended only for the use of the individual or entity o whom 1 is addressed. It mmay contain confidential
of legally privileged information. |f you are not the intended recipient, you are hereby notified that any disclosure, copying, distribution of this information is
strictly prohibited and may be unlawiul. If you have received this communication in error, please notify us immediately by responding to this e-mail and then
delete it from your system. Schenker of Canada Limited is neither liable for the proper and complete transmission of the information contained in this
communication nor for any delay in its receipt.

5% Before printing this e-mail please consider the environment,
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Dunn, Jennifer LCTZ:EX

From: Agerup, Pelle LCTZ.EX

Sent: Thursday, June 21, 2012 9:46 AM
To: Thomas Barfoed

Cc: Martin, Leigh LCTZ:EX

Subiject: RE: BCGEU contact

Hi Thomas, :

At this point in the NRFP Process, we do not anticipate Proponents speaking directly to the BCGEU.

Cheers,
Peile

Pelie Agerup, BSc MBA RYT
Senior Director, Strategic Acquisitions

Logistics and Business Services

Shared Services BC

Ministry of Labour, Citizens’ Services and Open Government
563 Superior St 3, Victoria, BC Canada

Cell: (250) 515-5340 Fax: {250) 387-7300

Email: Pelle.Agerup@gov.be.ca

tegal disclaimer: This e-mail and any files transmitted with it are confidential and intended solely for the use of the individual or entity to
whom they are addressed. If you have received this e-mail in error, please notify the sender. Any unautherized copying, disclosure or
distribution of the e-mail or the information i contains, is strictly forbidden.

From: Thomas Barfoed [mailto:T.Barfoced@hillebrandgroup.com]
Sent: Wednesday, June 20, 2012 12:48 PM

To: Agerup, Pelle LCTZ:EX

Subject: BCGEU contact

Hi Pelle

I am trying to find the person to contact at BCGEU to set up a meeting but can not seem to find it. Can you assist>?

Best regards,
JF Hillebrand Canada Iinc
Hillebrand Westlink Inc

Thomas Barfoed
Regional Manager / General Manager

P +1-604-214-7604
F+1-604-214-7616

M +1-604-614-0092
t.barfoed@hiliebrandgroup.com
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Dunn, Jennifer LCTZ:EX

From: Heather.Loucks-Provender@dbschenker.com
Sent: Wednesday, June 20, 2012 3:05 PM

To: Agerup, Pelle LCTZ:EX

Subject: RE: Question re SATP-301

Hi

| missed it..... Thank you

From: “Agerup, Pelle LCTZ:EX" <Pelle. Agenp @qov.be.ca>

Ta: "Heatherl oucks-Provender@dbschenker.com” <Heather. Loucks-Provender @ dhschenksr.coms,

Ca: "Martin, Leigh LCTZ:EX" <Laigh.Martin @gov.be.ca>
Date: 20/06/2012 05:07 PM
Subject: At Question re SATP-301

Hi Heather,
See the june 15 G&A. Question number 8,

Cheers,
Pelle

Pelie Agerup, BSc MBA RYT

Senior Director, Stretegic Acquisitions

Logistics and Businzss Sarvices

Shared Services 8C

Ministry of tzbour, Citizens’ Sarvices and Open Govarnment
563 Superior 5t 3fl, Victoria, BC Canada

Cell: {250) 516-5340 Fax: (250} 387-7309

Emall: Peile. Agerun@gov.be.ca

Legal disclaimer: This e-mail and any files fransmitted with it ere confidential and intended solaiy for the use of the individual or entity to wham thay are addressed. fyou
nave recelved this 2-mail in arror, please notify the sender. Any urauthorized copying, disclosure or distribution of the e-mail or the information it contains, is strictly
forbidden.

From; Heather. L oucks-Provender@dbschenker.com [maiiic:Heather.Loucks-Provender@dbschenker.com]
Sent: Wednesday, June 20, 2012 1:26 PM

To: SSBC Pwrchasing SSBCEX

Cc: John.Ellis@dbschenker.com

Subject: Question re SATP-301

Good Afternoon,
The following is a question that 1 don't believe has been answered yst.

1. Can you please provide iotal expected inventory values for insurance purposes?

Regards,

Heather Loucks

DB Schenker

Tender Management

Customer Solutions / Contract Logistics

3210 Airway [rive

Mississauga, Ontario Page 45
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4V ivYe

Phone: 905 673-3556

Fax: 905 677-0587

E-mail: heather.loucks @dbschenker.com
Website: www.dbschenker.com

This email message (including attachments, if any} is infended only for the use of the individual or entity to whom it is addressed. It may contain confidential
or legally privileged information. ¥ you are not the intendad recipient, you are hereby notified that any disciosure, copying, distribution of this information is
strictly prohibited and may be unfawful. If you have received this communication in error, please netily us immediately by responding to this e-mail and then
delete it from your system. Schenker of Canada Limitad is neither liable for the propar and complete tfransrnission of the information contained in this

communication nor for any delay in its receipt.
@% Before printing this e-mail please consider the environment.
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Dunn, Jennifer LCTZ:EX

From: SSBC Purchasing SSBCIEX

Sent: Wednesday, June 20, 2012 1:59 PM
To: Agerup, Pelle LCTZ:EX

Subject: FW: Question re SATP-301

Lee Oldham-Edwards

BC Bid/Procurement Services Branch
Shared Services BC

Phone: {(250) 387-7301

E-mail: bchid@gov.be.ca

Visit us online at: hiip://www.bcbid.ca

Committed to our customers ... always working for you!

From: Heather.l oucks-Provender@dbschenker.com [mailto;Heather.Loucks-Provender@dbschenker.com)
Sent: Wednesday, June 20, 2012 1:26 PM

To: SSBC Purchasing SSBCIEX

Cc: John.Elis@dbschenker.com

Subject: Question re SATP-301

Good Afternoon,

The following is a question that | don't believe has been answered yet.

1. Can you please provide total expected inventory values for insurance purposes?

Regards,

Heather Loucks

DB Schenker

Tender Management

Customer Solutions / Contract Logistics
3210 Airway Drive

Mississauga, Ontario

L4V 1Y6

Phone; 905 673-3556

Fax: 905 677-0587

E-mail: heather.loucks @dbschenker.com
Website: www.dbschenker.com

This emall message (including attachments, it any) is intended only for the use of the individual or entity to whom it is addressed. It may contain confidentiat
or legally privileged information. If you are not the intended recipient, you are hereby nolified that any disciosure, copying, distribution of this information is
strictly prehibited and may be uniawful. If you have received this communication in error, please notify us immediately by responding to this e-mail and then
delete it from your system. Schenker of Canada Limited is neither liable for the proper and compleie transmission of the information contained in this
communication nor for any delay in its receipt.

ﬁ Before printing this e-mail please consider the environment.
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Dunn, Jennifer LCTZ:EX

From: Agerup, Pelle LCTZ:EX

Sent: Friday, June 15, 2012 2:54 PM

To: Sunny Dhillon

Subject: RE: ACTION REQUIRED: SATP-301
Thanks Sunny!

Pelle Agerup, BSc MBA RYT
Senior Director, Stratagic Acguisitions

Logistics and Business Services

Shared Services BC

Ministry of Labour, Citizens’ Services and Open Government
563 Superior 5t 3fl, Victoria, BC Canada

Cell: {250) 516-5340 Fax: {250} 387-7309

Email: Pelle Agerup@gov.be.ca

tegal disclaimer: This e-mail and any files transmitfed with it are confidential and intendad solely for the use of the individual or entity to
whom they are addressed. i you have received this e-mail in error, please notify the sender. Any unauthorized copying, disclosure or
distribution of the e-mail or the information it contains, is strictly forbidden.

From: Sunny Dhillon [mailto:Sunny@dimexgroup.com]
Sent: Friday, June 15, 2012 2:53 PM

To: Agerup, Pelle LCTZ:EX

Subject: RE: ACTION REQUIRED: SATP-301

Hi Pelle,

I am confirrning that Bimex Distribution Inc has no agreements or arrangements with any other Proponents, or any
intention {o enter into an agreement or arrangement with any other Proponents.

Thank You,
Sunny Dhillon

Cell: 604-3071431
Email: sunny@dimexgroup.com

Dimex Group

Development|Marketing| Management|Consuiting
Construction|Renovation

180 East 50th Avenue

Vancouver, BC

VX 1A3

Tel: 604-325-3030
Fax: 1-866-311-0974
Wehsite: www. dimexgroup.com

From: Agerup, Pelle LCTZ:EX {Pelle.Agerup@gov.bc.cal
Sent: June-13-12 1:36 PM

To: Sunny Dhillon

Cc: Coco Chen

Subject: RE: ACTION REQUIRED: SATP-301 Page 48
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Fi Sunny,
Email works. | need the full confirmation though.

Confirm that Dimex Group has no “agreements or arrangements with any other Proponent(s), or any intention to
enter into an agreement or arrangement with any other Proponent{s), with respect to the NRFP or with respect to
any Agreement arising from the NRFP”.

Cheers,
Peile

Pelle Agerup, BSc MBA RYT
Senior Director, Strategic Acquisitions

Logistics and Business Services

Shared Services BC

Ministry of Labour, Citizens’ Services and Open Government
563 Superior St 3fl, Victoria, BC Canada

Cell: {250) 516-5340 Fax; {250} 387-7309

Email: Pelle. Agerup@®gov.bc.ca

Legal disclaimer: This e-mail and any files transmitted with it are confidential and intended solely for the use of the individual orentity to
whom they are addressed. if you have received this e-mail in error, please notify the sender. Any unauthorized conying, disclosure or
distribution of the e-mail or the information i contains, is sirictly forbiddan,

Sent: Wednesday, June 13, 2012 1;17 PM
To: Agerup, Pelle LCTZ:EX

Cc: Coco Chen

Subject: RE: ACTION REQUIRED: SATP-301

Hi Pelle,

I am out of town. I will send you written confirmation tomarrow that we have not engaged or have any agreements
with any other Proponents.

If the previous statement satisfies written confirmation please confirm.
Thank You,

Sunny Dhillon
Cell: 604-3071431
Email: sunny@dimexgroup.com

Dimex Group
Development|MarketingiManagement|Consulting
Construction|Renovation

180 East 50th Avenue

Vancouver, BC

VEX 1A3

Tel: 604-325-3030

Fax: 1-866-311-0974

Website: www.dimexgroup.com

G 'R O
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From: Agerup, Pelle LCTZ:EX [Pelle.Agerup@gov.bc.ca)
Sent: June-13-12 12:01 PM

To: Agerup, Pelle LCTZ:EX

Subject: ACTION REQUIRED: SATP-301

Dear Proponent,

In an email dated May 29, 2012, we asked you to provide written confirmation by June 8, 2012 as to whether you
have entered into any agreements or arrangements with any other Proponent(s), or have any intention to enter into
an agreement or arrangement with any other Proponent(s), with respect to the NRFP or with respect to any
Agreement arising from the NRFP. To date, we have not received such written confirmation from you. Please
provide such written confirmation forthwith.

if you have any guestions please do not hesitate to contact me.,

Best regards,
Pelte

Pelle Agerup, BSc MBA RYT
Senior Director, Strategic Acquisitions

Logistics and Businass Services

Shared Services BC

Ministry of Labcur, Citizens' Services and Open Government
563 Superior St 3fl, Victoria, BC Canada

Cell: {250) 516-5340 Fax: (250} 387-730%

Email: Pelle.Agerup@gov.be.ca

Legal disclaimer: This e-mail and any files transmitted with it are confidential and intended solely for the use of the individual or entity to
whom they are addressed. If you have received this e-mail in error, please notify the sender. Any unauthorizaed copying, disclosura or
distribution of the e-maii or the information it contains, is strictly forbidden.
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Dunn, Jennifer LCTZ:EX

From: Agerup, Pelle LCTZ:EX

Sent: Friday, June 15, 2012 8:22 AM

To: Thomas Barfoed

Subject: RE: ACTICN REQUIRED: SATP-301
Thanks!

Pelie Agerup, BSc MBA RYT
Senior Diractor, Strategic Acquisitions

Logistics and Business Services

Shared Services 8C

Ministry of Labour, Citizens' Services and Open Government
563 Superior 5t 3fi, Victoria, BC Canada

Celi: {250) 516-5340 Fax: {250) 387-7309

Email: Pelie. Agerup@gov.bec.ca

Legal disclaimer: This e-mail and any files fransmitted with it are confidential and intended solely for the use of the individual crentity to
whom they are addressed. If you have received this e-mail in error, please not#y the sender. Any unauthorized copying, disclosure or
distribution of the e-mail or the information it contains, is strictly forbidden.

From: Thomas Barfoed [mailto:T.Barfoed@hillebrandgroup.com]
Sent: Friday, June 15, 2012 9:15 AM

To: Agerup, Pelle LCTZ:EX

Cc: Thomas Barfoed

Subject: RE: ACTION REQUIRED: SATP-301

Hi Pelle,

Please note that Hillehrand Westlink in¢ has not entered into any agreements ar arrangements with any other
Propenent(s), or have any intention to enter into an agreement or arrangement with any other Proponent(s), with
respect 1o the NRFP.

Best regards,
JF Hillebrand Canada Inc
Hillebrand Westlink Inc

Thomas Barfoed
Regional Manager / General Manager

P +1-604-214-7604
F+1-604-214-7616

vt +1-604-614-0092
t.barfoed@hillebrandzroup.com

From: Agerup, Pelle LCTZ:EX [maiito:Pelle.Agerup@gov.bc.cal
Sent: Wednesday, June 13, 2012 12:02 PM

To: Agerup, Pelle LCTZ:EX

Subject: ACTION REQUIRED: SATP-301

Dear Proponent,

in an email dated May 29, 2012, we asked you to provide written confirmation by fune 8, 2012 as to whether you
have entered into any agreements or arrangements with any other Proponent(s}, or have any intention to enter into
an agreement or arrangement with any other Proponent(s), with respect to the NRFP or with resp%%gg%ﬁny
CTZ-2012-00114
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Agreement arising from the NRFP. To daie, we have not received such written confirmation frem you. Please
provide such written confirmation forthwith.

If you have any questions please do not hesitate to contact me.

Best regards,
Pelle

Peile Agerup, BSc MBA RYT
Senior Director, Strategic Acquisitions

Logistics and Businass Services

Shared Services BC

Ministry of Labour, Citizens' Services and Open Government
563 Superlor St 3, Victoria, BC Canada

Cell: (250) 516-5340 Fax: (250) 387-7309

Fmail: Pelle Agerup@gov. be.ca

Legal disclgimer: This e-mail and any files transmitied with it are confidential and intended solely for the use of the individual or entity to
whom they are addressed. If you have received this e-mall in error, please notify the sender. Any unauthorized copying, disclosure or
distribution of the e-mail ar the information it contains, is strictly forbidden.
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